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N =973

What do you think is the most important problem facing Florida today?

Democrat
Economy/Jobs 0.185
Education 0.2167
Healthcare 0.1722
Immigration 0.0615
Environment 0.1555
Crime 0.1164
Terrorism 0.0025
Other 0.0729
Don't Know (Vol) 0.0174

Republican

0.2161
0.1596
0.1044
0.1647
0.0591
0.1352
0.0463
0.0816
0.033

NPA
and
Other

0.1814
0.2252
0.1651
0.0772
0.1059
0.1346
0.016
0.0637
0.031

Male
0.215
0.17
0.1436
0.0993
0.0962
0.1247
0.0255
0.0938
0.032

Female
0.1782
0.2228
0.1483
0.1052
0.1182
0.1306
0.0184
0.0563
0.0219

White
0.1727
0.1827
0.1459

0.105
0.1261
0.1329
0.0285
0.0779
0.0283

Black
0.2582
0.1969
0.1637
0.0488
0.0412
0.1987

0
0.0677
0.0248

Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Rick Scott is handling his job as Governor of Florida?

Democrat
Strongly Approve 0.0941
Somewhat Approve 0.1531
Somewhat Disapprove 0.156
Strongly Disapprove 0.4489

Don't Know (Vol) 0.148

Republican

0.2991
0.4364
0.1014
0.0803
0.0828

NPA
and
Other

0.1108
0.275
0.1876
0.2266
0.2001

Male
0.1949
0.2957
0.1459
0.2495

0.114

Female
0.1519
0.2782
0.1439
0.2669
0.1592

White
0.1836
0.3139
0.1295
0.2472
0.1258

Black
0.1145
0.18
0.1854
0.3248
0.1952

Hispanic
0.1823
0.2501
0.1408
0.1515
0.0866
0.0917
0.0197
0.0649
0.0123

Hispanic
0.1817
0.2551
0.1489
0.2431
0.1712

Other
0.3402
0.2395
0.1212

0.064
0.1218

0

0
0.0627
0.0507

Other
0.1428
0.3103
0.2131
0.2803
0.0536

Total
0.1951
0.1985
0.1461
0.1025
0.1081
0.1279
0.0217
0.0736
0.0265

Total
0.1717
0.2862
0.1448
0.2589
0.1384
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the Florida Legislature is handling its job?

NPA
and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total

Strongly Approve 0.0555 0.1129 0.0485 0.0642 0.0826 0.0704 0.0582 0.0936 0.1012 0.0741
Somewhat Approve 0.2134 0.432 0.3164 0.3519 0.29 0.3452 0.2504 0.3066  0.206 0.3185
Somewhat Disapprove 0.2554 0.1491 0.2082 0.2032 0.2066 0.198 0.2577 0.2073 0.1525 0.205
Strongly Disapprove 0.2805 0.0914 0.183 0.2055 0.1719 0.1702 0.2255 0.2118 0.2249 0.1874
Don't Know (Vol) 0.1952 0.2147 0.244 0.1752 0.2488 0.2161 0.2082 0.1807 0.3154 0.2149

Early next month Florida’s Legislative session will begin. Please tell me whether you support or oppose with the following policy changes
in Florida:

There is currently a proposal to have Florida reduce the tax that businesses pay on corporate leases by an estimated $454 million. Would
you rather have Florida...
NPA and

Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total
Reduce the corporate
lease tax 0.0579 0.2126 0.109 0.159  0.0989 0.1389 0.0564 0.129 0.146 0.1265
Not reduce the tax
and dedicate that

money to public 0.5179 0.2474 0.4382 0.3079 0.4792 0.3337 0.5553 0.5291 0.4346 0.4004
universities

Not reduce the tax

and dedicate that 0.2978 0.3825 0.3197 0.3932 0.2832 0.3892 0.2252 0.2378 0.2249 0.3338
money to improving

infrastructure

Do all three (Vol.) 0.0248 0 0.0125 0.013 0.0125 0.0134 0.0054 0.0055 0.043 0.0127
Do none (Vol.) 0.0052 0.0183 0 0.0093 0.0079 0.0113 0 0.0075 0 0.0085

Something else (Vol.)  0.0335 0.0173 0.031 0.0345 0.0207 0.0234 0.0377 0.0341 0.0238 0.027
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Don’t Know 0.0629 0.1219 0.0896 0.0831 0.0976 0.0901 0.12 0.057 0.1277  0.091

Allowing licensed individuals to carry concealed handguns into a college or university facility.

NPA and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total
Strongly Support 0.101 0.3342 0.1603 0.2487 0.1583 0.244 0.1005 0.1046 0.1987 0.1998
Somewhat Support 0.1044 0.1932 0.1396 0.1494  0.142 0.1619 0.1493 0.1108 0.0413 0.1454
Somewhat Oppose 0.1142 0.1717 0.1387 0.1516 0.1323 0.1454 0.1111 01255 0.2099 0.1412
Strongly Oppose 0.6524 0.2578 0.5319 0.4166 0.5337 0.4098 0.6185 0.6238 0.5501 0.4799
Don't Know (Vol) 0.028 0.043 0.0295 0.0338 0.0337 0.039 0.0205 0.0353 0 0.0337

Allowing licensed individuals to OPENLY carry a handgun in Florida except in police stations, prisons, courthouses, schools, athletic
events and establishments that dispense alcohol.

NPA and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total
Strongly Support 0.1416 0.3495 0.2122 0.2606 0.212 0.2542 0.1911 0.2176  0.1562 0.2343
Somewhat Support 0.1407 0.2787 0.2048 0.1903 0.2209 0.2293 0.1297 0.1843 0.1965 0.2068
Somewhat Oppose 0.1469 0.1338 0.1512 0.1499 0.1377 0.1313 0.1532 0.15 0.2413 0.1434
Strongly Oppose 0.5525 0.2059 0.4217 0.3772 0.4091 0.3659 0.4882 0.4268 0.4061 0.3944
Don't Know (Vol) 0.0183 0.032 0.0101 0.022 0.0203 0.0193 0.0378 0.0214 0 0.0211
Prohibiting the sale of assault weapons and large capacity ammunition magazines.
NPA
and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total
Strongly Support 0.3988 0.2871 0.314 0.2944 0.3727 0.3545 0.2581 0.3504 0.2818 0.3367
Somewhat Support 0.0994 0.1672 0.0923 0.1461 0.1009 0.1184 0.0981 0.1415 0.1613 0.1217
Somewhat Oppose 0.1102 0.182 0.1297 0.1355 0.1456 0.1369 0.133 0.1412 0.2075 0.1409
Strongly Oppose 0.3674 0.3019 0.4226 0.3777 0.3421 0.3454 0.4652 0.3353 0.3166 0.3585

Don't Know (Vol) 0.0243 0.0618 0.0414 0.0464 0.0386 0.0448 0.0456 0.0317 0.0328 0.0422
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Prohibiting employment discrimination on the basis of gender identity.

NPA
and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total

Strongly Support 0.4373 0.3782 0.3641 0.3619 0.4269 0.4097 0.3476 0.3755 0.4301 0.397
Somewhat Support 0.0595 0.1369 0.0907 0.1154 0.0783 0.1087 0.0699 0.0613 0.0984 0.0953
Somewhat Oppose 0.0703 0.0962 0.084 0.1029 0.0663 0.0798 0.0954 0.0803 0.1001 0.0831
Strongly Oppose 0.3967 0.3143 0.4066 0.3575 0.3805 0.3433 0.4301 0.4408 0.3313 0.3699
Don't Know (Vol) 0.0361 0.0745 0.0546 0.0624 0.0481 0.0585 0.0569 0.0421 0.0401 0.0547

Exempting from state sales tax the purchasing of feminine hygiene products?

NPA
and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total

Strongly Support 0.4327 0.3318 0.3902 0.2995 0.4587 0.3771 0.4574 0.3335 0.4565 0.3855
Somewhat Support 0.1881 0.2162 0.2224 0.2304 0.1873 0.2132 0.1621 0.2125 0.2311  0.2071
Somewhat Oppose 0.1079 0.1519 0.0873 0.1451 0.0953 0.1269 0.1409 0.0714 0.095 0.1182
Strongly Oppose 0.1598 0.1695 0.1622 0.1745 0.1548 0.1459 0.1615 0.2441 0.151 0.1639
Don't Know (Vol) 0.1115 0.1306 0.138 0.1506 0.1038 0.137 0.0781 0.1385 0.0665 0.1253

To what extent do you support exclusionary discipline (out of school suspension) in elementary (K-5) schools?

NPA
and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total
Strongly Support 0.1688 0.2456 0.1936 0.2294 0.18 0.2073 0.2035 0.2269 0.0784 0.2027
Somewhat Support 0.1625 0.2589 0.1785 0.1796 0.2194 0.2233 0.1836  0.1107 0.2418 0.2011
Somewhat Oppose 0.1546 0.1689 0.1341 0.1629  0.147 0.154 0.1295 0.1605 0.201 0.1543

Strongly Oppose 0.4134 0.2405 0.3681 0.3093 0.3657 0.3028 0.4254 0.4092 0.364  0.3398
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Don't Know (Vol) 0.1008 0.0862 0.1256 0.1188 0.0879 0.1125 0.0581 0.0927 0.1148 0.1021

To what extent do you think Florida's government is spending the right amount of resources on protecting the environment?

NPA
and
Democrat  Republican Other Male Female White Black  Hispanic Other Total
Florida should be
spending less
resources on protecting 0.0252 0.0651 0.0456 0.0433 0.0461 0.0475 0.0481 0.0418 0.0141  0.0448
the environment
Florida is spending
about the right amount
of resources protecting 0.1468 0.4063 0.2468 0.2961 0.2398 0.2999 0.1606 0.2306  0.223 0.2657
the environment
Florida should be
spending more
resources on protecting 0.7017 0.3547 0.5912 0.5313 0.5638 0.5133 0.6887 0.5953 0.4895 0.5488
the environment

Don't Know (Vol) 0.1263 0.1739 0.1163 0.1293 0.1503 0.1393 0.1026 0.1323 0.2734 0.1407



